RIVERSIE
Nashua, NH K9

CPE Sanctioned Agility Trial
Riverside Canine Center
Judge: John Raymond
Parking will be tight so please park respectfully.
You may park around the back of the building or in front.

Facility will open at 8:00am Measuring will start at 8:15am
Judges Briefing at 8:45am First dog on line 9:00am

There is VERY limited room for spectators in the arena.
* We are asking that dogs not running within 4 dogs, not be in the spectator/arena area as space is
limited and we want room for dogs to enter and exit the arena safely.*
CLASS SCHEDULE

Saturday, February 25, 2023
Snooker L12 - 8 Entries
Snooker L345C - 35 Entries
Wildcard L12 - 8 Entries
Wildcard L345C - 39 Entries
Colors L12 - 10 Entries
Colors L345C - 37 Entries
Jackpot L12345C - 43 Entries
FullHouse L12345C - 45 Entries

Sunday, February 26, 2023
FullHouse L12345C - 46 Entries
Colors L345C - 32 Entries
Colors L12 - 10 Entries
Wildcard L345C - 34 Entries
Wildcard L12 - 9 Entries
Snooker L345C - 33 Entries
Snooker L12 - 7 Entries
Jumpers L345C - 33 Entries
Jumpers L12 - 8 Entries

Valori Duff 603-289-5169 K9AS@comcast.net
Sandi Bixler 603-315-6844 Targal2@comcast.net

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 73 dogs entered in this event
with 225 entries on Saturday and 212 entries on Sunday for a total of 437 entries.


mailto:K9AS@comcast.net
mailto:Targa12@comcast.net

Running Order List
Saturday, February 25, 2023

Snooker L12

8": 1 competitor
8003 H Jaxys, L2, Papillon, Sheila Vara

12": 2 competitors

12005 Tucker, L2, Jack Russell Terrier, Pam Koerper

16020 T Rooster, L2, Australian Cattle Dog, Whitney
Machnik

20": 2 competitors
20015 Henry, L1, Labrador Retriever, Marla Foreman
20019 Janie, L2, Golden Retriever, Judith Nuno

16": 3 competitors

16001 Georgie Girl, L2, Shetland Sheepdog, Phillip &
Linda Bennett

20004 T Camarasaurus, L2, All American, Meghan Ryder

16019 Genny, L1, All American, Pam Koerper

Snooker L345C

4": 4 competitors

4002 T Jinx, LC, Pomeranian, Janine Rigney

8004 S Big Papi, LC, Papillon, Helen Guiheen
4001 Lincoln, L5, Dachshund, Kimberley Caruso
8007 T Victor, LC, Pomeranian, Janine Rigney

12": 9 competitors

12001 Dahlia, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Margery Coombs

12007 Mosasaur, L5, Mini Aussie, Meghan Ryder

12008 AN'A, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer Moore

16008 V Teddy, L4, Shetland Sheepdog, Phillip & Linda
Bennett

16009 V Coach, L4, Shetland Sheepdog, Phillip & Linda
Bennett

16018 V Georgia, L5, Australian Shepherd, Rachel
Brostrom

16022 T Rajah, L5, Kai Ken, Sarah Carson

16011 T Eilis, LC, All American, Mari & Richard McAvoy

12002 Teddy, LC, Russell Terrier, Kimberley Caruso

8": 7 competitors

16006 S Belle, LC, Australian Shepherd, Lorraine Gerow
8002 Jethro, L5, Pomeranian, Nancy Ware

8005 H Puzzyle, L3, Papillon, Sheila Vara

8006 Hazel, L5, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

12004 VvV Tucker, L5, Shetland Sheepdog, Julie Treinis
12009 T Nelson, L5, All American, John & Laura Raymond
8001 Koji, L5, Papillon, Helen Guiheen

16": 8 competitors

20012 T Wall-E, LC, All American, Bettianne Small
16013 Blitz, L5, Min. American, Amy Newfield

16023 Makani, LC, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
20005 T Lyra, LC, All American, Charlotte McAuley
20007 T Hanley, L5, Labrador Retriever, Karen Mockler
24001 S Jordan, LC, Greyhound, Alex Landsman

16024 Winter, L3, Australian Shepherd, Lorraine Gerow
20020 T Stitch, L3, Golden Retriever, Bettianne Small

20": 7 competitors

20016 Twig, L3, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
20001 Abby, L5, Labrador Retriever, Beth Perron
20006 Havoc, LC, Border Collie, Amy Newfield
20010 Posy, L3, GSP, Christianna Minkiewicz

20011 Liko, LC, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
20014 Obi, L5, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda Dane
20003 Rigel, L5, Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley

Wildcard L12

12": 1 competitor
16020 T Rooster, L1, Australian Cattle Dog, Whitney
Machnik

16": 4 competitors

16027 Onni, L2, Finnish Lapphund, Heather Merrill
16001 Georgie Girl, L2, Shetland Sheepdog, Phillip &
Linda Bennett

20004 T Camarasaurus, L2, All American, Meghan Ryder
16019 Genny, L1, All American, Pam Koerper

20": 3 competitors

20010 Posy, L2, GSP, Christianna Minkiewicz

20015 Henry, L1, Labrador Retriever, Marla Foreman
20019 Janie, L2, Golden Retriever, Judith Nuno

Wildcard L345C

4": 4 competitors

4002 T Jinx, LC, Pomeranian, Janine Rigney

4001 Lincoln, L5, Dachshund, Kimberley Caruso
8004 S Big Papi, LC, Papillon, Helen Guiheen
8007 T Victor, LC, Pomeranian, Janine Rigney

8": 8 competitors

8003 H Jaxys, L3, Papillon, Sheila Vara

8002 Jethro, L5, Pomeranian, Nancy Ware

8006 Hazel, L5, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

12004 V Tucker, L5, Shetland Sheepdog, Julie Treinis
12009 T Nelson, L5, All American, John & Laura Raymond
16006 S Belle, LC, Australian Shepherd, Lorraine Gerow
16021 S Dexter, L5, All American, Elizabeth P Smith
8005 H Puzzyle, L3, Papillon, Sheila Vara

12": 11 competitors

12001 Dahlia, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Margery Coombs

12002 Teddy, LC, Russell Terrier, Kimberley Caruso

12005 Tucker, L3, Jack Russell Terrier, Pam Koerper

12007 Mosasaur, L5, Mini Aussie, Meghan Ryder

12008 AN'A, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer Moore

16008 V Teddy, L4, Shetland Sheepdog, Phillip & Linda
Bennett

16009 V Coach, L4, Shetland Sheepdog, Phillip & Linda
Bennett

16011 T Eilis, LC, All American, Mari & Richard McAvoy

16018 V Georgia, L5, Australian Shepherd, Rachel
Brostrom

16022 T Rajah, L5, Kai Ken, Sarah Carson

20002 S Denali, L5, Border Collie, Katie Anderson

16": 10 competitors

20005 T Lyra, LC, All American, Charlotte McAuley
20012 T Wall-E, LC, All American, Bettianne Small
16002 Jack, L5, All American, Elizabeth P Smith
16012 Widgit, LC, Labrador Retriever, John & Laura
Raymond

16013 Blitz, L5, Min. American, Amy Newfield

16023 Makani, LC, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
16024 Winter, L3, Australian Shepherd, Lorraine Gerow
20007 T Hanley, L5, Labrador Retriever, Karen Mockler
20020 T Stitch, L3, Golden Retriever, Bettianne Small
24001 S Jordan, LC, Greyhound, Alex Landsman

20": 6 competitors

20001 Abby, L5, Labrador Retriever, Beth Perron
20006 Havoc, LC, Border Collie, Amy Newfield
20011 Liko, L5, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
20014 Obi, L5, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda Dane
20016 Twig, L3, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
20003 Rigel, L5, Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley



Colors L12

8": 2 competitors
8003 H Jaxys, L2, Papillon, Sheila Vara
12003 T Pterodactyl, L1, Mini Aussie, Meghan Ryder

16": 5 competitors

16001 Georgie Girl, L2, Shetland Sheepdog, Phillip &
Linda Bennett

16019 Genny, L1, All American, Pam Koerper

16024 Winter, L2, Australian Shepherd, Lorraine Gerow

16027 Onni, L2, Finnish Lapphund, Heather Merrill

20005 T Lyra, LC, All American, Charlotte McAuley

20": 3 competitors

20010 Posy, L2, GSP, Christianna Minkiewicz

20015 Henry, L1, Labrador Retriever, Marla Foreman
20019 Janie, L2, Golden Retriever, Judith Nuno

Colors L345C

4": 4 competitors

4002 T Jinx, LC, Pomeranian, Janine Rigney

4001 Lincoln, L5, Dachshund, Kimberley Caruso
8004 S Big Papi, LC, Papillon, Helen Guiheen
8007 T Victor, LC, Pomeranian, Janine Rigney

8": 6 competitors

8002 Jethro, L5, Pomeranian, Nancy Ware

8005 H Puzzyle, L3, Papillon, Sheila Vara

8006 Hazel, L5, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

12004 Vv Tucker, L5, Shetland Sheepdog, Julie Treinis
12009 T Nelson, L5, All American, John & Laura Raymond
16006 S Belle, LC, Australian Shepherd, Lorraine Gerow

12": 12 competitors

12001 Dahlia, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Margery Coombs

12002 Teddy, LC, Russell Terrier, Kimberley Caruso

12005 Tucker, L3, Jack Russell Terrier, Pam Koerper

12007 Mosasaur, L5, Mini Aussie, Meghan Ryder

12008 AN'A, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer Moore

16008 V Teddy, L4, Shetland Sheepdog, Phillip & Linda
Bennett

16009 V Coach, L4, Shetland Sheepdog, Phillip & Linda
Bennett

16011 T Eilis, LC, All American, Mari & Richard McAvoy

16018 V Georgia, L5, Australian Shepherd, Rachel
Brostrom

16020 T Rooster, L3, Australian Cattle Dog, Whitney
Machnik

16022 T Rajah, L5, Kai Ken, Sarah Carson

20002 S Denali, L5, Border Collie, Katie Anderson

16": 9 competitors

20012 T Wall-E, LC, All American, Bettianne Small
16002 Jack, L5, All American, Elizabeth P Smith
16013 Blitz, L5, Min. American, Amy Newfield
16023 Makani, LC, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson

20005 T Lyra, LC, All American, Charlotte McAuley
20007 T Hanley, L5, Labrador Retriever, Karen Mockler
20013 T Chip, L3, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary Decie
24001 s Jordan, LC, Greyhound, Alex Landsman

20020 T Stitch, L3, Golden Retriever, Bettianne Small

20": 6 competitors

20001 Abby, L5, Labrador Retriever, Beth Perron
20006 Havoc, LC, Border Collie, Amy Newfield
20011 Liko, L5, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
20014 Obi, L5, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda Dane
20016 Twig, L3, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
20003 Rigel, L5, Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley

Jackpot L12345C

4": 3 competitors

4002 T Jinx, LC, Pomeranian, Janine Rigney
8004 S Big Papi, LC, Papillon, Helen Guiheen
8007 T Victor, LC, Pomeranian, Janine Rigney

8": 9 competitors

8005 H Puzzyle, L3, Papillon, Sheila Vara

8002 Jethro, L5, Pomeranian, Nancy Ware

8006 Hazel, L5, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

12004 V Tucker, L5, Shetland Sheepdog, Julie Treinis

16004 S Sygh, LC, Australian Cattle Dog, John & Laura
Raymond

16006 S Belle, LC, Australian Shepherd, Lorraine Gerow

16021 S Dexter, L5, All American, Elizabeth P Smith

8001 Koji, L5, Papillon, Helen Guiheen

8003 H Jaxys, L3, Papillon, Sheila Vara

12": 11 competitors

12001 Dahlia, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Margery Coombs

12002 Teddy, LC, Russell Terrier, Kimberley Caruso

12007 Mosasaur, L5, Mini Aussie, Meghan Ryder

12008 AN'A, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer Moore

16008 V Teddy, L4, Shetland Sheepdog, Phillip & Linda
Bennett

16009 V Coach, L4, Shetland Sheepdog, Phillip & Linda
Bennett

16011 T Eilis, LC, All American, Mari & Richard McAvoy

16018 V Georgia, L5, Australian Shepherd, Rachel
Brostrom

16020 T Rooster, L2, Australian Cattle Dog, Whitney
Machnik

16022 T Rajah, L5, Kai Ken, Sarah Carson

20002 S Denali, L5, Border Collie, Katie Anderson

16": 12 competitors

20012 T Wall-E, LC, All American, Bettianne Small

16002 Jack, L5, All American, Elizabeth P Smith

16012 Widgit, LC, Labrador Retriever, John & Laura
Raymond

16013 Blitz, L5, Min. American, Amy Newfield

16023 Makani, LC, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson

16024 Winter, L3, Australian Shepherd, Lorraine Gerow

20005 T Lyra, LC, All American, Charlotte McAuley
20007 T Hanley, L5, Labrador Retriever, Karen Mockler
20013 T Chip, L5, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary Decie
20020 T Stitch, L3, Golden Retriever, Bettianne Small

16001 Georgie Girl, L2, Shetland Sheepdog, Phillip &
Linda Bennett
24001 S Jordan, LC, Greyhound, Alex Landsman

20": 8 competitors

20001 Abby, L5, Labrador Retriever, Beth Perron
20006 Havoc, LC, Border Collie, Amy Newfield
20010 Posy, L2, GSP, Christianna Minkiewicz

20011 Liko, LC, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
20014 Obi, L5, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda Dane
20016 Twig, L3, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
20019 Janie, L2, Golden Retriever, Judith Nuno
20003 Rigel, L5, Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley



FullHouse L12345C

4": 3 competitors

4002 T Jinx, LC, Pomeranian, Janine Rigney
8004 S Big Papi, LC, Papillon, Helen Guiheen
8007 T Victor, LC, Pomeranian, Janine Rigney

8": 8 competitors
8003 H Jaxys, L3, Papillon, Sheila Vara
12003 T Pterodactyl, L1, Mini Aussie, Meghan Ryder

8002
8006

12004 v

16004
Raymond
16006

8005

12": 1
12001
12002
12005
12008

16008 Vv

Bennett

16009 Vv

Bennett
16011
12007

16018 VvV
Brostrom

16020
Machnik
16022
20002

16": 1
16027
16001

S

S
H

2

T

T

T
S

4

Jethro, L5, Pomeranian, Nancy Ware

Hazel, L5, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

Tucker, L5, Shetland Sheepdog, Julie Treinis
Sygh, LC, Australian Cattle Dog, John & Laura

Belle, LC, Australian Shepherd, Lorraine Gerow
Puzzyle, L3, Papillon, Sheila Vara

competitors

Dahlia, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Margery Coombs
Teddy, LC, Russell Terrier, Kimberley Caruso
Tucker, L2, Jack Russell Terrier, Pam Koerper
AN'A, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer Moore
Teddy, L4, Shetland Sheepdog, Phillip & Linda

Coach, L4, Shetland Sheepdog, Phillip & Linda
Eilis, LC, All American, Mari & Richard McAvoy
Mosasaur, L5, Mini Aussie, Meghan Ryder
Georgia, L5, Australian Shepherd, Rachel

Rooster, L2, Australian Cattle Dog, Whitney

Rajah, L5, Kai Ken, Sarah Carson
Denali, L5, Border Collie, Katie Anderson

competitors
Onni, L2, Finnish Lapphund, Heather Merrill
Georgie Girl, L2, Shetland Sheepdog, Phillip &

Linda Bennett
20012 T Wall-E, LC, All American, Bettianne Small

16012
Raymond
16013
16019
16023
16024
20004
20005
20007
20013
20020
24001

T
T
T
T
T
S

Widgit, LC, Labrador Retriever, John & Laura

Blitz, L3, Min. American, Amy Newfield

Genny, L1, All American, Pam Koerper

Makani, L3, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
Winter, L5, Australian Shepherd, Lorraine Gerow
Camarasaurus, L2, All American, Meghan Ryder
Lyra, LC, All American, Charlotte McAuley
Hanley, L5, Labrador Retriever, Karen Mockler
Chip, L5, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary Decie
Stitch, L4, Golden Retriever, Bettianne Small
Jordan, LC, Greyhound, Alex Landsman

20": 8 competitors

20001
20006
20010
20011
20014
20016
20003
20019

Abby, L5, Labrador Retriever, Beth Perron
Havoc, LC, Border Collie, Amy Newfield
Posy, L2, GSP, Christianna Minkiewicz

Liko, LC, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
Obi, L5, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda Dane
Twig, L5, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Rigel, L5, Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
Janie, L2, Golden Retriever, Judith Nuno



Running Order List
Sunday, February 26, 2023

FullHouse L12345C

20": 12 competitors
20022 Stella, L1, Belgian Tervuren, Michael Corriveau
20017 Colby, L2, English Setter, F Kay Fouhey
20018 Rory, L2, Vizsla, Talia Tarbox
20003 Rigel, L5, Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
20016 Twig, L5, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
20014 Obi, L5, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda Dane
20011 Liko, LC, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
20010 Posy, L2, GSP, Christianna Minkiewicz
20006 Havoc, LC, Border Collie, Amy Newfield
20001 Abby, L5, Labrador Retriever, Beth Perron
20009 Logan, L1, English Setter, F Kay Fouhey
20023 Otis, L4, Golden Retriever, Michael Corriveau
16": 15 competitors
20020 T Stitch, L4, Golden Retriever, Bettianne Small
16005 Mitch, L5, Mini Aussie, Jeanette Viola
24001 S Jordan, LC, Greyvhound, Alex Landsman
20021 V Biscuit, L2, Whippet, Linda & Paul Garwacki
20008 T Skye, L3, 0ld Time Scotch Collies, Jack Parker
20005 T Lyra, LC, All American, Charlotte McAuley
16023 Makani, L3, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
16015 Ace, L3, Min. American, Lesley Sgro

16014 Nellie, L5, Border Collie, Gillian Carroll
16013 Blitz, L3, Min. American, Amy Newfield

16012 Widgit, LC, Labrador Retriever, John & Laura

Raymond

16010 Minnie, L2, Border Collie, Christopher Rogers
16007 Poppy, L3, NSDTR, Phyllis Hutchinson

16003 Lou, L5, Mini Aussie, Jeanette Viola

20012 T Wall-E, LC, All American, Bettianne Small
12": 11 competitors

16026 V Chance, L3, Border Collie, Jill Derby

16025 V Spot, L5, All American, Cindy Schimelpfenig
12010 Bert, L1, Min. American, Lesley Sgro

16022 T Rajah, L5, Kai Ken, Sarah Carson

16017 T Luna, L5, Min. American, Tammy Morse

16016 T Vvida, L5, All American, Fred Wainwright

16011 T Eilis, LC, All American, Mari & Richard McAvoy
12008 AN'A, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer Moore
12006 Bella, L2, Lagotto Romagnolo, Jean Lisien
12001 Dahlia, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Margery Coombs
12011 Piper, L3, All American, Jill Derby

8": 6 competitors

8005 H Puzzyle, L3, Papillon, Sheila Vara

8009 Sami, L2, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
12009 T Nelson, L5, All American, John & Laura Raymond

8008 Maverick, L5, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Laura

Wright

8006 Hazel, L5, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

8003 H Jaxys, L3, Papillon, Sheila Vara

4": 2 competitors

8007 T Victor, LC, Pomeranian, Janine Rigney

4002 T Jinx, LC, Pomeranian, Janine Rigney

Colors L345C

20":

20023
20016
20014
20011
20003
20001

6 competitors
Otis, L4, Golden Retriever, Michael Corriveau
Twig, L3, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
Obi, L5, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda Dane
Liko, L5, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
Rigel, L5, Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
Abby, L5, Labrador Retriever, Beth Perron

16": 11 competitors

20020 T Stitch, L3, Golden Retriever, Bettianne Small
16005 Mitch, L5, Mini Aussie, Jeanette Viola

24001 S Jordan, LC, Greyhound, Alex Landsman

20008 T Skye, L3, 0ld Time Scotch Collies, Jack Parker
16015 Ace, L3, Min. American, Lesley Sgro

16014 Nellie, L5, Border Collie, Gillian Carroll
16012 Widgit, LC, Labrador Retriever, John & Laura
Raymond

16003 Lou, L5, Mini Aussie, Jeanette Viola

20012 T Wall-E, LC, All American, Bettianne Small

16023 Makani, LC, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
20005 T Lyra, LC, All American, Charlotte McAuley

12": 9 competitors

16026 V Chance, L3, Border Collie, Jill Derby

16025 V Spot, L5, All American, Cindy Schimelpfenig
16022 T Rajah, L5, Kai Ken, Sarah Carson

16017 T Luna, L5, Min. American, Tammy Morse

16016 T vida, L5, All American, Fred Wainwright

16011 T Eilis, LC, All American, Mari & Richard McAvoy
12008 AN'A, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer Moore
12001 Dahlia, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Margery Coombs
12011 Piper, L3, All American, Jill Derby

8": 4 competitors
16004 S Sygh, LC, Australian Cattle Dog, John & Laura

Raymond

8008 Maverick, L5, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Laura

Wright

8006 Hazel, L5, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar
8005 H Puzzyle, L3, Papillon, Sheila Vara

4": 2 competitors
8007 T Victor, LC, Pomeranian, Janine Rigney
4002 T Jinx, LC, Pomeranian, Janine Rigney

Colors L12

20": 5 competitors

20017 Colby, L2, English Setter, F Kay Fouhey

20022 Stella, L1, Belgian Tervuren, Michael Corriveau
20018 Rory, L2, Vizsla, Talia Tarbox

20010 Posy, L2, GSP, Christianna Minkiewicz

20009 Logan, L1, English Setter, F Kay Fouhey

16": 1 competitor
20005 T Lyra, LC, All American, Charlotte McAuley

12": 2 competitors
12010 Bert, L1, Min. American, Lesley Sgro
12006 Bella, L2, Lagotto Romagnolo, Jean Lisien

8": 2 competitors
8009 Sami, L2, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
8003 H Jaxys, L2, Papillon, Sheila Vara

Wildcard L345C

20": 7 competitors

20003 Rigel, L5, Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
20011 Liko, L5, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
20018 Rory, L3, Vizsla, Talia Tarbox

20016 Twig, L3, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
20023 Otis, L4, Golden Retriever, Michael Corriveau

20014 Obi, L5, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda Dane
20001 Abby, L5, Labrador Retriever, Beth Perron

16": 11 competitors

16005 Mitch, L5, Mini Aussie, Jeanette Viola
20012 T Wall-E, LC, All American, Bettianne Small
16015 Ace, L3, Min. American, Lesley Sgro

16014 Nellie, L5, Border Collie, Gillian Carroll
24001 S Jordan, LC, Greyhound, Alex Landsman

16012 Widgit, LC, Labrador Retriever, John & Laura
Raymond
16007 Poppy, L3, NSDTR, Phyllis Hutchinson



20005 T Lyra, LC, All American, Charlotte McAuley
20020 T Stitch, L3, Golden Retriever, Bettianne Small
16023 Makani, LC, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
16003 Lou, L5, Mini Aussie, Jeanette Viola

12": 9 competitors

16026 V Chance, L3, Border Collie, Jill Derby
16025 VvV Spot, L5, All American, Cindy Schimelpfenig
16022 T Rajah, L5, Kai Ken, Sarah Carson
16017 T Luna, L5, Min. American, Tammy Morse
16016 T Vvida, L5, All American, Fred Wainwright
T

16011 Eilis, LC, All American, Mari & Richard McAvoy
12008 AN'A, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer Moore
12001 Dahlia, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Margery Coombs
12011 Piper, L3, All American, Jill Derby

8": 5 competitors

8005 H Puzzyle, L3, Papillon, Sheila Vara

16004 S Sygh, LC, Australian Cattle Dog, John & Laura
Raymond

8008 Maverick, L3, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Laura
Wright

8006 Hazel, L5, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

8003 H Jaxys, L3, Papillon, Sheila Vara

4": 2 competitors
8007 T Victor, LC, Pomeranian, Janine Rigney
4002 T Jinx, LC, Pomeranian, Janine Rigney

Wildcard L12

20": 4 competitors

20017 Colby, L2, English Setter, F Kay Fouhey

20022 Stella, L1, Belgian Tervuren, Michael Corriveau
20010 Posy, L2, GSP, Christianna Minkiewicz

20009 Logan, L1, English Setter, F Kay Fouhey

16": 2 competitors
20008 T Skye, L2, 0ld Time Scotch Collies, Jack Parker
16010 Minnie, L2, Border Collie, Christopher Rogers

12": 2 competitors
12010 Bert, L1, Min. American, Lesley Sgro
12006 Bella, L2, Lagotto Romagnolo, Jean Lisien

8": 1 competitor
8009 Sami, L2, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart

Snooker L345C

20": 8 competitors

20023 Otis, L4, Golden Retriever, Michael Corriveau
20003 Rigel, L5, Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
20011 Liko, LC, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
20018 Rory, L3, Vizsla, Talia Tarbox

20016 Twig, L3, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
20014 Obi, L5, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda Dane

20010 Posy, L3, GSP, Christianna Minkiewicz

20001 Abby, L5, Labrador Retriever, Beth Perron

16": 10 competitors

20020 T Stitch, L3, Golden Retriever, Bettianne Small
16005 Mitch, L5, Mini Aussie, Jeanette Viola

24001 s Jordan, LC, Greyhound, Alex Landsman

20008 T Skye, L3, 0ld Time Scotch Collies, Jack Parker
20005 T Lyra, LC, All American, Charlotte McAuley
16023 Makani, LC, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
16015 Ace, L3, Min. American, Lesley Sgro

16007 Poppy, L3, NSDTR, Phyllis Hutchinson

16003 Lou, L5, Mini Aussie, Jeanette Viola

20012 T Wall-E, LC, All American, Bettianne Small

12": 9 competitors

16026 V Chance, L3, Border Collie, Jill Derby

16025 V Spot, L5, All American, Cindy Schimelpfenig
16022 T Rajah, L5, Kai Ken, Sarah Carson

16017 T Luna, L5, Min. American, Tammy Morse

16016 T vida, L5, All American, Fred Wainwright

16011 T Eilis, LC, All American, Mari & Richard McAvoy
12008 AN'A, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer Moore
12001 Dahlia, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Margery Coombs
12011 Piper, L3, All American, Jill Derby

8": 4 competitors

12009 T Nelson, L5, All American, John & Laura Raymond

8008 Maverick, L5, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Laura
Wright

8006 Hazel, 15, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

8005 H Puzzyle, L3, Papillon, Sheila Vara

4": 2 competitors
8007 T Victor, LC, Pomeranian, Janine Rigney
4002 T Jinx, LC, Pomeranian, Janine Rigney

Snooker L12

20": 3 competitors

20017 Colby, L2, English Setter, F Kay Fouhey

20022 Stella, L1, Belgian Tervuren, Michael Corriveau
20009 Logan, L1, English Setter, F Kay Fouhey

12": 2 competitors
12010 Bert, L1, Min. American, Lesley Sgro
12006 Bella, L2, Lagotto Romagnolo, Jean Lisien

8": 2 competitors
8009 Sami, L2, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
8003 H Jaxys, L2, Papillon, Sheila Vara

Jumpers L345C

20": 7 competitors

20011 Liko, LC, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
20018 Rory, L3, Vizsla, Talia Tarbox

20003 Rigel, L5, Border Collie, Charlotte McAuley
20016 Twig, L3, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Bixler
20023 Otis, L4, Golden Retriever, Michael Corriveau
20014 Obi, L5, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda Dane

20001 Abby, L5, Labrador Retriever, Beth Perron

16": 10 competitors

16005 Mitch, L5, Mini Aussie, Jeanette Viola

20012 T Wall-E, LC, All American, Bettianne Small
24001 S Jordan, LC, Greyhound, Alex Landsman

20008 T Skye, L3, 0ld Time Scotch Collies, Jack Parker
20005 T Lyra, LC, All American, Charlotte McAuley
16023 Makani, LC, Border Collie, Kathleen Hanson
16015 Ace, L3, Min. American, Lesley Sgro

16007 Poppy, L3, NSDTR, Phyllis Hutchinson

16003 Lou, L5, Mini Aussie, Jeanette Viola

20020 T Stitch, L3, Golden Retriever, Bettianne Small

12": 9 competitors

16026 V Chance, L3, Border Collie, Jill Derby

16025 V Spot, L5, All American, Cindy Schimelpfenig
16022 T Rajah, L5, Kai Ken, Sarah Carson

16017 T Luna, L5, Min. American, Tammy Morse

16016 T Vida, L5, All American, Fred Wainwright

16011 T Eilis, LC, All American, Mari & Richard McAvoy

12008 AN'A, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Jennifer Moore
12001 Dahlia, LC, Shetland Sheepdog, Margery Coombs
12011 Piper, L3, All American, Jill Derby

8": 5 competitors

8005 H Puzzyle, L3, Papillon, Sheila Vara

12009 T Nelson, LC, All American, John & Laura Raymond

8008 Maverick, L5, Welsh Corgi (Pembroke), Laura
Wright

8006 Hazel, L5, Papillon, Rachel Molenaar

8003 H Jaxys, L3, Papillon, Sheila Vara

4": 2 competitors
8007 T Victor, LC, Pomeranian, Janine Rigney
4002 T Jinx, LC, Pomeranian, Janine Rigney



Jumpers L12

20":

20017
20022
20010
20009

4 competitors

Colby, L2, English Setter, F Kay Fouhey
Stella, L1, Belgian Tervuren, Michael Corriveau
Posy, L2, GSP, Christianna Minkiewicz

Logan, L1, English Setter, F Kay Fouhey

16": 1 competitor
20021 V Biscuit, L2, Whippet, Linda & Paul Garwacki

12": 2 competitors
12010 Bert, L1, Min. American, Lesley Sgro
12006 Bella, L2, Lagotto Romagnolo, Jean Lisien

8": 1 competitor
8009 Sami, L2, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart



